## JNQ55HCIAL COPY

1 5 3 2 0 7 Loan No. 9-77-790899400

### MORTGAGE

\$ 18.00

, <sub>19</sub> 86 April THIS MORTGAGE is made this 14th day of (herein "Borrower"), Mortgagor, James A. Hartman and Kathleen M. Hartman, Husband and the Mortgagee, LYONS SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a chartered association organized and existing under the laws of Illinois. whose address 450 West 55th St., Countryside , Illinois (herein "Lender").

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 5 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S BUNGALOW PARK BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO ALL THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFOFFSAID LAND, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Perm. Tax No. 18-03-315-022-0000 AL 16.

990K COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

1986 APR 21 AM 10: 42

88159207

which has the address of 4436 South Elm Avenue, Brookfield, , Cherein "Property Address"); Illinois 60513

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of

See Anser 17 e versage

15-5-9191-1 anne va an e. Alberta en la fill gargett lagelfold (j. aj bis a 

named Compate to the estate of the state of watering not spring product with The fact of the state of the st Analy the we took it with his best to be the second of

at the total at his 🖎 Age to Basel was the track of the control of the control of はいけんきょう Andrea ( ) confirmation of the second of the and the control of th The second of the second of the second Process of the state of the state of and the regular to the other states Budge of Computer the Springer Control The second of the property seconds and Burn of the And March 1989 Adv. mod 1. Bloom stor in the control of the many in the redentag

THE STATE OF THE S

County Clarks n, ya Ayi diyid ah kan CLUB RUN WE WAS ME DELICE CONTROL PRODUCTION with Troops arappay Hereford on der weich

86153207

dir yar Malifa

with the space off gas to asses to flower to the second constraint  $\sim$  1. The constraint  $\sim$  6 was gittang gila attellike et en Hollierreim und de lind en vola i at all lind de moderno He Lefte volgent et hodiet a verk de lind hom de la lind vola lind vola de lind et et et en verke andew andew March Control to

Bally for the metallic states of the first the first the state of the first , ethadalang gar al signing to the experience of the properties of the complete of digital at most of the first periods subsects out the experience of the first base of the design commenced and daught The little case of all bounds are seen to the control of the transfer of the stranger problem by the first control of the first stranger problem of the first control of the first control

exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenants and agree as follows:

- Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
  - 2. Time of Essence. Time is of the essence hereof.
- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- Charges; Lins. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines, and impositions attributeble to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums scoured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of love, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

La travolada de la desperação metros o operandos de la como en la contratorio de la mesmo dos temberos mes

programmed an experience of the control of the second of the control of the second of

endreum et ext. André requente de l'est de celle d'il entre l'entre le l'est interprés de l'est de mandré de l el regretio décil hand termina que product d'un el l'est de le regretaire et le constant de la régretaire des de Antre d'années en la la la leur de l'entre de l'entre de l'entre l'entre l'entre l'entre l'entre de l'entre de 45 Sept. 250 M

The wind in the control of the control of a configuration of the control of the configuration of the control of

Symmetry, the contraction of the contraction of the The state of the gradual contract the first first first first for the second of the first of the court of the court of the court of the court of therefore of non-tipe patent with the piece of a few trees and a continue thereign at their The state of the control of the state of the

and different two persons in the constraint of t Marger of Electric areas of the control of the cont er i de la companya d the control of the control of the section of the se and the straightful and the and the second of the second o Back and the second of the second on, out the Africa and the confiner of the artificial and the second about the heart process of the second second second the sa tener sa their week says and as only ng in ing anglesia makalah ban minanggaran da bakt Light of the grant prof though the feet and more than the product of the control of the con and the state of t 1990年 - 南京大学的 1980年 (1991年) 1981年 - 1

The second of th self-gregories of all the many provides of the had specified on the president with the state of the same springer on an han eight and including Superpose of any Supermoner of the early the super-网络福泽军队 新海南亚亚 医电压性

and the specific temperature of the second state of the second se 47. Black ther lytomerous and our teach on discretise and oftends your make transport suided to come of the confidence

Graph tribles from the tributy mean about the first of the contract of the con je v goda. Se skatene linda 1906. god si jena kalenda finda Two radio mentera dy sial deponentario de Novo de la como de Novo abanego dinguesta Rede appropriació de la tradació de la como de la no mornetti skeditas imma kan ati sesamma ngasiri sisi sisi sina itsan i skemila mportati na mamatiki ner to the en and when your valued in seven than the contract of the entire of the tempt to be three in an increase and could recover about their Mile

Colleges on the Dealers of the State of the van de la creation de la Maria de Maria de Maria de Maria de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del co The service of the light greatest feet to be a light of the service of the servic One of the control of t response and extensively testions are responsely as a constant of the constant of the constant of the second of For equation and address a contract of the White Prophiets on the there is not the for the Vinter of

86153207

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, and such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Morigage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the Premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay when due the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums directly to the insurance carrier.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct of consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial

Savagit escrador<mark>amentacias</mark> produces escriptivos, o los especies de la laboratoria de la comente de la laboración when the contract that the first federally a contract contract of ng ng hiyan ng hayang day high sh**alk** Approximately a given in the contract Sept for the second state of the second state godina i se kontibula tirti, i se kontibula ke kontibula bilati. S na na mangalah salah salah salah salah Ba graphic and the common and the common of the common and the common of th , graving workly the first ground and mainly potential according to the contract of the contract of the first high ment di anta ligar parcegni nada direccione del como escreta de la como di como di figura di metro di antico the Construction of the Co 一点 医设置引动 医丘脑性 植的绿色的猪 野猪病

Contract the service of the service of The state of the s ) () . . . option the control of the state Structure of the Court of the Structure of the Control (State 1) Land 1 - Available with Spirit and the second of the second of the second Johnston of State (Medical Control of State )
 Johnston of State (Medical Control of State ) and the state of the second 1. 人名英格兰 (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) 30UNA C ten kan palaken peneralah di seriah b The reduction of the state of the second Comments Described Supplied by the sense of the sense. of the employed and and an in-Committee of the second The second of th they be also a marked two a rischess of the Salam no digitaliar in gyaran spirit yan islam is Burner Stranger and Company of the Commerce of Salar and the Committee being n synate or age Carya atalite

Or on the standard M. is a sure and day days of regard suggested on the arrest office. a sound them in common High Burnerin water and company was different to the transfer of the gant and in agreement on growing and and an exercise the application and the desired the second of the contract of the contract of entre, alle galege egreragies que que entre en entre de la composition del composition de la composition del composition de la composition recruite year for a fetting from the size of the object of the control of the con and appropried

And Jases Construction with the control of the control of the control of the constitution of the control of the un alement met latin kompatit i Palaman allem 1900 en la kompatit kompatit kompatit en la men meglad.

er actionated motion to consist magnification of miles of the second of the second of magnifications. It is a second of the second of t ng 160ag di africa bagi beradi ng light in a deligiphic den diserbit a deligiphic in diserbit **no girabard** 

 Zugenstatt en Veiliggs och Halla stelle und den anden en socialität i Nacht state a für den vermillett i
 Der state i Socialisische Green in der state i Stat training of the freeze with the importance of the profession of the second of the consistent and the feether's

C. 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the same secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower's successor in interest, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forebearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Likellity; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such

 $p_{i}$  is a section of the section of the i the i to i the section of the equal  $S(2,4) \stackrel{(i+1)}{\sim} i$ . Independent of the section of the support  $S(2,4) \stackrel{(i+1)}{\sim} i$ by they are by departing of extremely and one of the court of the court, it was an minimum comment of the my a magant with the algorith as a political for a transfer and was fast in the coverage of the springs byte. The first that yet is appearable off of

vi i verno de celtrollogo como los apero della di la como di el discolo di la pelace l'ambiglio di de becario di versitabeli value al pili di ceri di el di enegene, la lapere della treba lagionisti sti About the sail of the many of the sail of the foreign of the analysis of the sail of the s

🛷 Negas and long of the 1975 of the electric court, of the New York (1974) deserves de la composition della composition del sengtos som one name significant od tratti od tratti od significant od tratti significant od tratti significant nestradigenta glitosini od elembro do tratti od significant Control of the Control of the Control of Paris

Complete to the first the second of the contract of the second of the se material and a most of representation review ye po dem basie away pichalibe e 🐷 And the second of the end of a compact of their little and the least the control of the second seco ordered regression to improvements of the relief delegate transferi. The considers as the fight study of the are a resident and a programme of the project resident

tion together our operations will be believe tellement efficient. It the beginning the one of white winer. are relieve to truly to below the to construct read be exercised beauty

and the second of the second and a gradification of another than the second of or policy and placement Defectioning to be able to extend the call the fi 🚛 . Transport after etc miles lette Therefore I if independing the sand arrest, with our region is a contract of the same of Control of the Contro arge rapart for the hilligen legal i diversion bear timent, and a contract of the hill Description in a majorare Militer range that have been not form one time the one in the best that he y a design a report safet. Too s ye wat updah so

r autor y proceding to the met priche and a contract of the contract of the contract of the first of the contract of the contr o College patrologico del college del especiación del como de college de existe o como ocupación de especial de designad welsout to region may be than agree a fel here to all the entry of the regions of engine the through the are of figure in create the fraction of the deciment of the control of the difference of action as the figure of the control o on ever even et et anvir, a es l'even en oran estron en l'on example de la company de l'en estimate et l'en el Le commune et la commune de la commune d

provides a complete to the track of a supplied reveal of the provides and a result of the contribution of the and worth, when begins it stores the control of the control of the control of the control of policies and the control of the c many out of the book of the post but didn't be a modifically of the state of a bullmoved of Burk dry a grant automatique affilia establica que la establica de la la la la la la completa de la serie de la colonidad del colonidad de la colonidad del c

conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provisions, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

- 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this hortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke and remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenants or agreements of Borrower in this mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided

enalte antigod al la desta de la completa de la completa de la completa de la la la la la la completa de la la Mithous, the confliction of the land of the land of the land and all lands and the land and the land lands of the land lands of the land of the lands and the lands of the lands of

there exist out the significant matter as the transfer of the transfer of the statement of the significant for

Appendix of the property of the composition of the

or and the arrespondence formage of a classical medicago account of the confidence of the confidence of the Adams and Adams an

transmin Adminis to recommend to be a figure with the transfer of the first term. - และแกงสา ของ โก การ<del>ะกไ</del>ด้ ing an agree of a place of the first of the contract Julyady Hydrid≸ The second market by the first of the property of the second section is the second er i karang er kultin biling franser t and the second particles of the second of th and structured and the graph and in the district of the first of a national god to an electric soft entreprise (1.2) the puth to be as forced for the second to be a s of the 🕜 against the state of the second and the second of the second of the second of the second A representation of the control of a sa lectionic length it parentalist parentalist. results to a dependental execution of the executions र राज्य में प्रदेश कर्ने कर सम्बद्ध में सम्बद्ध में अपना ने असे की report pain which is adversed to be to the report of the form The construction of graying street is a conflict of the contract of the first of graying men substitutive for Transportation from the factor of the section of the section of the fixed that the tight and other interesting Control of the State of April 1994 and Application

The second second section of the second seco

ir. paragraph 18 hereof, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judically appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums in receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- Future Advances. Upor request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured herety. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advances in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US
- Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release 22. this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all light of homestead exemption in the Property.
- Additional terms and conditions as fully described in the Adjustable Rate Rider set forth as Exhibit A, attached hereto and by reference mide a part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Hartman

This instrument was prepared by: Donna A. Helfert Lyons Savings and Loan Assn. Consumer Loan Department 450 West 55th Strect Countryside, Illinois 60525

in particular to the context of a context of the top to the top top to the top top to the top top to the top top to the context of the contex

en i i **Mi**ni i Ambigomand et de la la jeriga de la collectió de la desemble de Massagiente da additionem Mente de presentados la collectió de la collectió de la collectió de la desemble de desemble de de la traca-Homer de la collectió de la collectió de la collectió de la collectió de la compression de desimble de desemble Labor de la collectió d

The first of the first of the end of the property of the property of the property of the first of the first of the property of

I solve the state of the second of the secon

a kert ver fradje delegaj esteganimente viste operate om en en 2000 iz. Lerem, en magde esteganimente este est De la apara Engani telmanom him per en elemantar en elemantar en anticologia est

usida a kandroomida da daga da kandroomida kandroomida kandroomida da dagaa da dagaa kandroomida da dagaa da d Martiga dagaan da dagaa dagaa da dagaa da dagaa da dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa dagaa

unieu prikl<mark>ete kultūk rūks eki tusik pe</mark>rit uliklut em marijaktiem ingluje un trasi kiklis. — ka i ji Uksavasta apagai atima, kun auto, pa ber — em marijanjas ut ulikla et ar atrai utis irvaiga.

THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

retrievale de la companya de la comp

and the second of the second o

This historical was prepared by a five pared five pared by a f

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 8 6 1 5 3 2 0 7

•			
STATE	Illinois	)	
		) SS:	
COUNTY	Cook	)	
Ι,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E. Benson	, a Notary Public in and for said
•	· ·	*	t James A. Hartman and Kathleen M. Hartman,
Husband a		<del></del>	nown to me to be the same person(s) whose names(s)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that the	y signed and	delivered the	said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for
the uses at	nd purposes the	rein set forth.	
	C	Cx.	
Give	n under my har	าน ยกนิ official s	eal, this <u>14th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>86</u> .
		0/5	Connie & Benson
		ubulaa	Notary Public
My Commi	ission Expires:	ilbilai	4
			CO,
			T COUNTY CONTY
			9
			C <sub>2</sub>
			T
			0.
			15c.
MAIL TO:			AN ASSOCIATION MENT
	<b>+</b>	er loan depart St 55th street	MEM.
	***	YSIDE. ILLINOI	

COUNTRYSIDE, ILLINOIS 60525

BOX 333-JH-W

	the special control and a
	APP CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
	( Acco Trywing)
the was been all public in and to word	Section 1997 (1997) The Company of t
	The Part of the service of the state the similar
	r respect no services of edition between the second
	to the telegraph of the comment of the companies
and sa their teer and voluntines act. for	. Del Mar ade les villes ban beneld great tall.
Q <sub>0</sub>	notes for more il secogniti una casa affi
Q <sub>A</sub>	
Asset Control to vote the	of the cree modifies the Loren try rethan newsco
olikini vandolik i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
0/	My Commission Regularity of 1
	0.
	Me Commission Economics   1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
	CALIMANN FOR CONTINUES FOR DIVIS FOUR FORMS TO A STATE OF

BOX 333 - JE- #

Peterson,

### ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

This Rider is made this 14th day of April , 1986, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undereigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to LYONS (AVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at 4436 South Elm Avenue, Brookfield, Illinois 60513

Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTALY PAYMENT CHANGES the Note has an "Initial Interest Rate" of  $\frac{10.00}{8}$ . The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on the lst day of the month beginning on May 1, 1986 and on that day of the month every month thereafter.

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) which is equal to the Index Rate plus one percentage point. The Index Rate is the prime interest rate as established and announced from time to time by Chase Manhattan Bank, N. A. of New York to its most creditworthy corporate customers on 90-day unsecured orligations and as set and establised on the 1st day of each month. In the event that the prime rate of Chase Manhattan Bank, N. A. of New York is not available the equivalent prime rate of the City Bank N. A. of New York shall be used. However, the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) shall at no time be reduced to a rate lower than 6.00 % per annum. Changes in the APR, as aforesaid, shall take effect prospectively as of the effective date of any change in the Index Rate.

There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.

如何是基督的是一个的人的 医外侧内窝

(1970年) A REMOVED 多个学品的特别是企业的。 1970年1月1日日 600年1月1日 - 1980年1日 - 1980年1日 - 1980年1日 - 1980年1日 - 1980年1日 Wale time for the color of the first of the first sector of the first sector of the first sector of the sector of

Although the same to be a second of light entire com-Per Francis CV Brown I are to see I had not be designed as a property of the box e de 🔊 od francij do i stranet i viji tije i gjer podrete date standa forma odk broken i filozof oben ber belgine eta eda eda. Nobel orasilaren 1885 ilianea

there was a law war. 

OUNTY CAR entrales de la contraction de Take the second of the second were again partial research a social consecution en 140 jugar dengan gerin dan Propinsi Sela san appetation the morning of the faction. Among the A CONTRACTOR AND SECTION AND ASSESSMENT Marchael March 1997 Control A CARLON WARRED TO SERVICE Francisco Grandina Company TA say, see to ment to be a com-sister to see go state we see

or experience and any transfer of the contract Control Control (1944)

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. Increases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.

#### B. LOAN CHARGES

It could be that the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to the Borrower.

### C. PRIOR LIENS

If Lender determines that all or part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument and the existence and priority of which the Lender has not previously consented to in writing, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

#### D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17.

By signing this, Borrower agrees to all of the above.

Borrower James A. Hartman

Borrower Kathleen M. Hartman

grandengeng for sammer and a control of some state that the little and managed the control of the same prince of the control o

The state of the s

perfect the content of the content o

AND THE TENERS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

percenta para liga di la como con la come di sella con la confirma di sella confirma di sella confirma di sella

The second of th

waste further thought and year warm

NO POST OF STREET